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NEW: NEW:

HB 151 5 302.170-001Y20177399._ Fel D 0 1 2 3 73 99 Y Access Or Disclose Restricted Drivers License 
Information Or Data - 3rd/Subsequent Offense C N N F 8/28/2017

HB 151 5 302.170-002Y20177399._ Fel E 0 1 2 3 73 99 Y Access Or Disclose Restricted Drivers License 
Information Or Data - 2nd Offense C N N F 8/28/2017

HB 151 5 302.170-003Y20177399._ Misd A 0 1 2 3 73 99 Y Access Or Disclose Restricted Drivers License 
Information Or Data - 1st Offense N N N M 8/28/2017

HB 292 24 362.1105-001Y20177399._ Fel E 0 1 2 3 73 99 Y Disclose Confidential Family Trust Company 
Book and Record Information C N N F 8/28/2017

HB 292 26 362.1115-001Y20177399._ Fel E 0 1 2 3 73 99 Y Disclose Confidential Identifying Family Trust 
Company Information C N N F 8/28/2017

SB 5 39 574.200-001Y20171499._ Misd A 0 1 2 3 14 99 Y Interferance With Medical Assistance N N N M 10/24/2017

SB 8/SB 
222/SB 

225

39/26/
29 304.170-017N201754__._ Misd 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Articulated Bus Exceeds Length Limit N N N T 8/28/2017

SB 8/SB 
222

40/27/
31 304.170-018N201754__._ Misd 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Stinger-Steered Auto Transporter Exceeds 

Length Limit N N N T 8/28/2017

SB 8/SB 
222

40/27/
31 304.170-019N201754__._ Misd 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Auto Transporter Backhaul Exceeds Weight Limit N N N T 8/28/2017

SB 8/SB 
222/SB 

225

41/13/
31 304.170-020N201754__._ Misd 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Towaway Trailer Transporter Exceeds Length 

Limit N N N T 8/28/2017

SB 8/SB 
222

42/29/
37 304.170-021N201754__._ Misd 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Operate Agricultural Machinery On Highway 

Without Proper Lighting N N N T 8/28/2017

SB 8/SB 
222/SB 

225

46/34/
37 304.180-012N201754__._ Misd 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Emergency Transport Vehicle Exceeds Maximum 

Gross Weight - Single Axel N N N T 8/28/2017

SB 8/SB 
222/SB 

225

46/34/
37 304.180-013N201754__._ Misd 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Emergency Transport Vehicle Exceeds Maximum 

Gross Weight - Single Drive Axel N N N T 8/28/2017

SB 8/SB 
222/SB 

225

46/34/
37 304.180-014N201754__._ Misd 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Emergency Transport Vehicle Exceeds Maximum 

Gross Weight - Tandem Axel N N N T 8/28/2017

SB 8/SB 
222/SB 

225

46/34/
37 304.180-015N201754__._ Misd 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Emergency Transport Vehicle Exceeds Maximum 

Gross Weight - Tandem Rear Drive Steer Axel N N N T 8/28/2017

SB 8/SB 
222/SB 

225

47/34/
38 304.180-016N201754__._ Misd 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Natural Gas Engine Vehicle Exceeds Gross 

Weight Limit N N N T 8/28/2017

SB 8/SB 
222 48/35 307.175-003Y201754__._ Misd A 0 1 2 3 54 05, 06, 

99 Y MoDOT/Contractor/Utility Use Lights Outside 
Work Zone/While Moving N N N T 6/28/2017

SB 19 2 290.590-001N20177399._ Misd C 0 1 2 3 73 99 N Require Illegal Employment Conditions Under 
This Section N N N M 8/28/2017

August 2017 Charge Code Spreadsheet - Approved



SB 34 5 565.024-002Y201709__._ Fel B 0 1 2 3 09 09, 10, 
99 Y Involuntary Manslaughter - 1st Degree - L/E Or 

Relative A/C N * F 8/28/2017

SB 34 5 565.027-002Y201709__._ Fel D 0 1 2 3 09 09, 10, 
99 Y Involuntary Manslaughter - 2nd Degree - L/E Or 

Relative A/C N * F 8/28/2017

SB 34 6 565.091-002Y201753__._ Fel E 0 1 2 3 53 09, 99 Y Harassment - 2nd Degree - 2nd Or Subsequent 
Offense A/C N N F 8/28/2017

SB 34 8 565.225-007Y201753__._ Fel D 0 1 2 3 53 09, 99 Y Stalking - 1st Degree - L/E Or Relative A/C N * F 8/28/2017

SB 34 8 565.227-003Y201753__._ Fel E 0 1 2 3 53 09, 99 Y Stalking - 2nd Degree - L/E Or Relative A/C N * F 8/28/2017

SB 34 14 569.100-004Y201729__._ Fel D 0 1 2 3 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

Y Property Damage 1st Degree - L/E Or Relative C N * F 8/28/2017

SB 34 14 569.120-002Y201729__._ Misd A 0 1 2 3 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

Y Property Damage 2nd Degree - L/E Or Relative N N N M 8/28/2017

SB 34 14 569.140-002Y201757__._ Misd A 0 1 2 3 57 07, 99 Y Trespass - 1st Degree - L/E Or Relative N N N M 8/28/2017

SB 34 15 575.280-002Y201751__._ Fel D 0 1 2 3 51

03, 04, 
05, 08, 
09, 12, 
13, 99

Y Acceding To Corruption-Witness/Prospective 
Witness C N N F 8/28/2017

SB 34 20 577.010-033Y201754__._ Fel B 0 1 2 3 54
01, 03, 
04, 05, 

99
Y DWI - Death Of Another Not A Passenger C N Y F 8/28/2017

SB 34 20 577.010-034Y201754__._ Fel A 0 1 2 3 54
01, 03, 
04, 05, 

99
Y DWI - 2nd Or Subsequent Felony B 

(577.010.2(6)(a-e)) C N Y F 8/28/2017

SB 34 20 577.010-035Y201754__._ Fel B 0 1 2 3 54
01, 03, 
04, 05, 

99
Y DWI - BAC > Or =.18 And Death Of Person C N Y F 8/28/2017

SB 34 22 577.060-006Y201754__._ Fel D 0 1 2 3 54 01, 05, 
99 Y Leaving Scene Of Accident - Accident Resulting 

In Death C N Y F 8/28/2017

SB 34 23 577.685-001Y201703__._ Fel C 0 1 2 3 3 01, 99 Y Illegal Reentry C N N F 8/28/2017



SB 34 31 650.520-001Y201748__._ Fel E 0 1 2 3 48 03, 99 Y False Report to Blue Alert System - Result In 
Injury/Death C N N F 8/28/2017

SB 34 31 650.520-002Y201748__._ Misd A 0 1 2 3 48 03, 99 Y False Report to Blue Alert System N N N M 8/28/2017

SB 240 9 324.945-001N20177399._ Misd B 0 1 2 3 73 99 N Violate electrical contrator licensing requirements N N N M 8/28/2017

SB 240 9 324.945-002N20177399._ Misd B 0 1 3 73 99 N Officer/Agent/Member participates or accessory 
to electrical contrator licensing violations N N N M 8/28/2017

307.400-030N201654__.0 Misd B 0 54 06, 99 N Driver Operate CMV W/O Passenger In Seatbelt N N N M 8/28/2016

568.060-007Y201238__._ F A 0 1 2 3 38 01, 02, 
06, 99 Y Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child - Resulting In Death 

Under Sec. 568.060.5(2)-Sexual Contact A/C/S Y N F 8/28/2012

568.060-008Y201236__._ F D 0 1 2 3 36

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
14, 16, 
18, 21, 
22, 99

Y Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child Under Section 
568.060.5(1)-Sexual Contact A/C/S Y N F 8/28/2012

568.060-003Y201736__._ F A 0 1 2 3 36

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
14, 16, 
18, 21, 
22, 99

Y Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child  - Less Than 14 
YOA And Sexual Abuse/Exploitation A/C/S Y N F 8/28/2017

568.060-009Y201236__._ F A 0 1 2 3 36

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
14, 16, 
18, 21, 
22, 99

Y Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child  - Serious 
Emotional Or Physical Injury - Sexual Contact A/C/S Y N F 8/28/2012

568.060-010Y201236__._ F B 0 1 2 3 36

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
14, 16, 
18, 21, 
22, 99

Y Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child - 2nd Or 
Subsequent Offense - Sexual Contact A/C/S Y N F 8/28/2012

568.060-011Y201236__._ F B 0 1 2 3 36

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
14, 16, 
18, 21, 
22, 99

Y Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child  - Serious 
Emotional Or Physical Injury - Sexual Contact A/C/S Y N F 8/28/2012

569.160-001Y201722__._ Fel B 0 1 2 3 22

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 07, 

99

Y Burglary 1st Degree A/C N N F 8/28/2017



570.030-045Y201728__._ F A 0 1 2 3 28
01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 99

Y Receiving Stolen Property C N N F 1/1/2017

570.030-046Y201728__._ F B 0 1 2 3 28
01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 99

Y Receiving Stolen Property C N * F 1/1/2017

570.030-047Y201728__._ F C 0 1 2 3 28
01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 99

Y Receiving Stolen Property C N N F 1/1/2017

570.030-048Y201728__._ F D 0 1 2 3 28
01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 99

Y Receiving Stolen Property C N * F 1/1/2017

570.030-049Y201728__._ F E 0 1 2 3 28
01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 99

Y Receiving Stolen Property C N N F 1/1/2017

570.030-050Y201728__._ Misd A 0 1 2 3 28
01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 99

Y Receiving Stolen Property N N N M 1/1/2017

570.030-051Y201728__._ Misd D 0 1 2 3 28
01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 99

Y Receiving Stolen Property N N N M 1/1/2017

307.040-001N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N
Failed To Display Lighted Lamps On Mtr Veh/Mtr 

Drawn Veh/Motorcycle As Required (General 
Law)

N N Y I 1/1/2017

307.040-002N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 05, 99 N Oper Mtr Veh Without Lighted Lamps When 
Using Windshield Wipers N N Y I 1/1/2017

307.040-003N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 05, 99 N Oper Mtr Veh Without Lighted Lamps During 
Periods Of Fog N N Y I 1/1/2017



307.040-004N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Used Unapproved Lighting Device Or Equipment 
On Mtr Veh/Mtr Drawn Veh/Motorcycle N N N I 1/1/2017

307.045-001N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Failed To Equip Car/Truck/Bus With 2 Approved 
Headlamps/1 On Each Side/On Same Level N N N I 1/1/2017

307.045-002N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Failed To Equip Motorcycle With An Approved 
Headlamp N N N I 1/1/2017

307.045-003N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Equipped Motorcycle With More Than 2 
Headlamps N N N I 1/1/2017

307.045-004N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Failed To Equip Motorcycle Sidecar With An 
Approved White Light N N N I 1/1/2017

307.055-001N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N
Failed To Have Singlebeam Headlamp Properly 

Aimed/With An Intensity To See 
Persons/Vehicles 200 Feet

N N N I 1/1/2017



307.060-001N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Failed To Have Multiple Beam Headlamps On 
Passenger Car/Truck/Bus N N N I 1/1/2017

307.060-002N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Failed To Have Upper Beam Headlamps Aimed 
With Intensity To See Person/Vehicle 350 Ft N N N I 1/1/2017

307.060-003N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Failed To Have Lower Beam Headlamps Aimed 
With Intensity To Reveal Person/Vehicle 100 Ft N N N I 1/1/2017

307.060-004N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 05, 99 N Operated Mtr Veh With Low Beam Headlamps 
Directed To Strike Eyes Of Approaching Driver N N N I 1/1/2017

307.065-001N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Failed To Have Vehicle Equipped With A Proper 
Beam Indicator For Multi-Beam Headlamps N N N I 1/1/2017

307.070-001N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Failed To Dim Lights When Within 500 Ft Of 
Oncoming Veh/300 Ft Of Rear Of A Veh N N N I 1/1/2017



307.075-001N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N
Failed To Equip Mtr Veh/Mtr Drawn Veh With 2 

Approved Red Tail Lamps On Proper Level 
(Knowingly)

N N N I 1/1/2017

307.075-002N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Failed To Equip Mtr Veh/Mtr Drawn Veh With 
Rear License Lamp/To Illuminate License 50 Ft N N N I 1/1/2017

307.075-003N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Failed To Equip Motorcycle With An Approved 
Properly Mounted Visible Red Reflector N N N I 1/1/2017

307.075-004N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N
Failed To Have 2 Approved/Properly 

Mounted/Visible/Red Reflectors On Rear Motor 
Vehicle

N N N I 1/1/2017

307.075-005N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 05, 99 N Operated Mtr Veh Knowingly Without Operable 
License Lamps/Taillamps N N N I 1/1/2017

307.080-001N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Equipped Mtr Veh With More Than 3 Aux Lamps 
On Front/Mounted Aux Lamps Improperly N N N I 1/1/2017



307.085-001N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Equipped Motor Vehicle With More Than 2 Side 
Cowl/Fender Lamps/Wrong Color Side Lamps N N N I 1/1/2017

307.085-002N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Equipped Mtr Veh With Backup Lamp That Is 
Lighted When Veh Is In Forward Motion N N N I 1/1/2017

307.095-001N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Displayed Lighted Headlamps Of Color Not 
Substantially White N N N I 1/1/2017

307.095-002N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Displayed Lighted Aux Lamps Of Color N N N I 1/1/2017

307.095-003N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Displayed Lighted Red Lamp To Front Of Motor 
Vehicle N N N I 1/1/2017

307.100-001N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N
Used Lamp Other Than 

Head/Spot/Directional/Aux On Mtr Veh Which 
Projected Beam 75 Ft

N N N I 1/1/2017



307.100-002N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N
Used Alt Flashing Signal On Comm Passngr 

Transprt Veh/Railroad Passngr Cars Not 
Loading/Unloading Passngr

N N N I 1/1/2017

307.100-003N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N
Used Alt Flashing Signal For Purpose Not School 

Bus/Mail Trsp/Emergency Veh/Turn 
Signals/Load/Unload Passengers

N N N I 1/1/2017

307.105-001N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Failed To Have 2 Lighted Headlamps - 1 On 
Each Side Of Passenger Car/Truck/Bus N N N I 1/1/2017

307.105-002N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Displayed More Than 4 Lighted Headlamps On 
Front Of Mtr Veh N N N I 1/1/2017

307.110-001N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N Failed To Display Proper Lighted Lamps On 
Parked Passenger Car/Truck/Bus N N N I 1/1/2017

307.115-001N201754__._ I 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N
Failed To Have Lighted Lamps On Agricultural 
Machine/Road Machine/Farm Tractor/Or Have 

Adequate Lamps
N N N I 1/1/2017

563.020-999Y193936__._ F U 0 1 2 3 36 16, 99 Y Permit Female Under 18 In Bawdyhouse C Y N F 1/1/1939 12/31/1978



563.060-999Y193936__._ F U 0 1 2 3 36 08, 16, 
99 Y Entice Female To House Of Ill Fame C Y N F 1/1/1939 12/31/1978

563.070-999Y193936__._ F U 0 1 2 3 36 22, 99 Y Transport Female Across State Lines For 
Purpose Of Prostitution C Y N F 1/1/1939 12/31/1978

563.160-999Y194936__._ F U 0 1 2 3 36

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
14, 16, 
18, 99

Y Molest Minor With Immoral Intent C Y N F 10/14/1949 12/31/1978

563.220-999Y193936__._ F U 0 1 2 3 36 04, 07, 
99 Y Incest C Y N F 1/1/1939 12/31/1978

559.270-999Y193936__._ F U 0 1 2 3 36

01, 02, 
03, 16, 
18, 19, 
22, 98

Y Rape - Victim Drugged C Y N F 1/1/1939 12/31/1978

559.290-999Y193910__._ F U 0 1 2 3 10

01, 03, 
05, 08, 
20, 21, 

99

Y Abduct Woman Under 18 C Y N F 1/1/1939 12/31/1978

559.300-999Y193911__._ F U 0 1 2 3 11

06, 07, 
10, 11, 
14, 15, 
16, 17, 
21, 23, 

99

Y Carnal Knowledge Of Female 16-18  Years Of 
Age C Y N F 1/1/1939 12/31/1978

559.320-999Y193936__._ F U 0 1 2 3 36

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
14, 16, 
18, 99

Y Guardian Defiles Ward C Y N F 1/1/1939 12/31/1978

546.330-999Y193911__._ F U 0 1 2 3 11

01, 02, 
03, 16, 
18, 19, 
22, 98

Y Rape C Y N F 1/1/1939 12/31/1978

192.2490-001N20177399._ I 0 1 2 3 73 99 N Disclose Confidential Information From Employee 
Disqualification List N N N I 8/28/2017

192.2435-001Y20177399._ Misd A 0 1 2 3 73 99 Y Disseminate Confidential Information In Abuse 
Registry Or Reports Or Records N N N M 8/28/2017

192.744-001N20177399._ I 0 1 2 3 73 99 N Failure To Report Or Keep Confidential Reports 
Of Head And Spinal Cord Injuries N N N I 8/28/2017

ORDIN.0-393Y201754__._ O 0 1 2 3 54 03, 04, 
05, 99 Y Boating While Intoxicated N N O 8/28/2017

ORDIN.0-394Y201754__._ O 0 1 2 3 54 03, 04, 
05, 99 Y Boating BAC N N O 8/28/2017

ORDIN.0-395Y201754__._ O 0 1 2 3 54 03, 04, 
99 Y Operating Aircraft While Intoxicated N N O 8/28/2017

ORDIN.0-396Y20177399._ O 0 1 2 3 73 99 Y Negligent Operation Of A Vessel N N O 8/28/2017



ORDIN.0-397N20177399._ O 0 1 2 3 73 99 N Unlawful Use Of Water Skis And Surfboards N N O 8/28/2017

REVISE: REVISE:

SB 5 33 197.235-001Y19865599._ Misd A 0 1 2 3 55 99 Y

(Old) Operating An Ambulatory Surgical Center 
Without A License  (New) Operating An 

Ambulatory Surgical Center Or Abortion Facility 
Without A License

N N N M 08/13/1986

SB 8 13 142.869-003N199954__.0 I 0 54 06, 99 N

(Old) Put/Cause To Be Put Alternative Fuel Into 
Mtr Veh On Which No Alternative Fuel Decal Is 

Attached (New) Put/Cause To Be Put Alternative 
Fuel Into Mtr Veh On Which No Alternative Fuel 

Decal Is Attached Or Taxes Paid

N N N I 01/01/1999

SB 8/SB 
222/SB 

225
19/8 301.010-001N201054__.0 I 0 54 06, 99 N

(Old) Violate Provisions Of Section 301.010(26) 
Regarding Local Log Truck Weight Limits (New) 

Violate Provisions Of Section 301.010(27) 
Regarding Local Log Truck Weight Limits

N N N T 04/16/2010

SB 8/SB 
222/SB 

225
19/8 301.010-002N201054__.0 I 0 54 06, 99 N

(Old) Violate Provisions Of Section 301.010(26) 
Regarding Local Log Truck Dimension Limits 

(New) Violate Provisions Of Section 301.010(27) 
Regarding Local Log Truck Dimension Limits

N N N T 04/16/2010

SB 8/SB 
222/SB 

225
20/8 301.010-003N201054__.0 I 0 54 06, 99 N

(Old) Violate Provisions Of Section 301.010(27) 
Regarding Local Log Truck Tractor Weight Limits 
(New) Violate Provisions Of Section 301.010(28) 
Regarding Local Log Truck Tractor Weight Limits

N N N T 04/16/2010

SB 8/SB 
222/SB 

225
20/8 301.010-004N201054__.0 I 0 54 06, 99 N

(Old) Violate Provisions Of Section 301.010(27) 
Regarding Local Log Truck Tractor Axle Limits 

(New) Violate Provisions Of Section 301.010(28) 
Regarding Local Log Truck Tractor Axle Limits

N N N T 04/16/2010

SB 8/SB 
222/SB 

225
34/23 304.022-004N201254__.0 Misd A 0 54 05, 99 N

(Old) Failed To Yield To Modot Stationary Vehicle 
Displaying Amber Or Amber & White Lights 
(New) Failed To Yield To Stationary Vehicle 
Displaying Amber Or Amber & White Lights

N N Y T 08/28/2012

SB 34 15 575.280-003Y197550__._ Misd A 0 1 2 3 50 06, 99 Y (Old) Acceding To Corruption - Official 
Proceeding (New) Acceding To Corruption N N N M 01/01/1975

SB 160 23 566.150-001Y201736__.0 Fel D 0 1 2 3 36 13, 99 Y

(Old) Sex Offender Physically Present/Loiter W/I 
500 Feet Park W/ Playground/Pool - 2nd Or 
Subsequent Violation  (New) Sex Offender 

Physically Present/Loiter W/I 500 Feet Park W/ 
Playground/Pool/Museum - 2nd Or Subsequent 

Violation

A/C N N F 01/01/2017

SB 160 23 566.150-002Y201736__.0 Fel E 0 1 2 3 36 13, 99 Y

(Old) Sex Offender Physically Present/Loiter W/I 
500 Feet Park W/ Playground/Pool - 1st Offense  
(New) Sex Offender Physically Present/Loiter W/I 
500 Feet Park W/ Playground/Pool/Museum - 1st 

Offense

A/C N N F 01/01/2017



307.400-028N201054__.0 Misd B 0 1 2 3 54 06, 99 N
(Old) Operating Commercial Motor Vehicle 

Without Seatbelt  (New) Driver Operate 
Commercial Motor Vehicle Without Seatbelt

N N N M 08/28/2010

ORDIN.0-220Y20005499.0 O 0 54 99 Y

(Old) Fail To Stop Or Obey Reasonable Signal 
Direction Of Hwy Patrolman  (New) Fail To Stop 
Or Obey Reasonable Signal Direction Of Hwy 

Patrolman/LEO/Firefighter

N Y O 08/28/2016

568.060-001Y201338__._ Fel A 0 1 2 3 38 01, 02, 
06, 99 Y

(Old) Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child - Resulting In 
Death Under Sec. 568.060.5(2) (New) Abuse Or 
Neglect Of A Child - Resulting In Death Under 

Sec. 568.060.5(2) - No Sexual Contact

(Old) 
A/C/S  
(New) 
A/C

(Old) Y 
(New) N N F 08/28/2012

568.060-002Y201738__._ Fel D 0 1 2 3 38 01, 02, 
06, 99 Y

(Old) Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child Under Section 
568.060.5(1)  (New) Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child 
Under Section 568.060.5(1) - No Sexual Contact

(Old) 
A/C/S  
(New) 
A/C

(Old) Y 
(New) N N F 01/01/2017

568.060-004Y201238__._ Fel A 0 1 2 3 38 01, 02, 
06, 99 Y

(Old) Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child  - Serious 
Emotional Or Physical Injury  (New) Abuse Or 

Neglect Of A Child  - Serious Emotional Or 
Physical Injury - No Sexual Contact

(Old) 
A/C/S  
(New) 
A/C

(Old) Y 
(New) N N F 08/28/2012

7 568.060-005Y201238__._ Fel B 0 1 2 3 38 01, 02, 
06, 99 Y

(Old) Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child - 2nd Or 
Subsequent Offense  (New) Abuse Or Neglect Of 

A Child - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense - No 
Sexual Contact

(Old) 
A/C/S  
(New) 
A/C

(Old) Y 
(New) N N F 08/28/2012

568.060-006Y201238__._ Fel B 0 1 2 3 38 01, 02, 
06, 99 Y

(Old) Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child  - Serious 
Emotional Or Physical Injury  (New) Abuse Or 

Neglect Of A Child  - Serious Emotional Or 
Physical Injury - No Sexual Contact

(Old) 
A/C/S  
(New) 
A/C

(Old) Y 
(New) N N F 08/28/2012

563.230-999Y194911__._ Fel U 0 1 2 3 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 

99

Y Sodomy A/C/S Y N F

(OLD) 
1/1/1949 
(NEW) 

1/1/1939

12/31/1978

566.030-990Y190011__._ Fel B 0 1 2 3 11

01, 02, 
03, 18, 
19, 22, 

98

Y Rape A/C/S Y N F

(OLD) 
01/01/1900 

(NEW) 
1/1/1979

8/27/1990

566.030-989Y190011__._ Fel B 0 1 2 3 11

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
13, 14, 
15, 16, 

99

Y Rape Victim Less Than 14 A/C/S Y N F

(OLD) 
01/01/1900 

(NEW) 
01/01/1979

8/27/1990



566.030-995Y190011__._ Fel UN 0 1 2 3 11 09, 99 Y Forcible Rape A/C/S Y N F

(OLD) 
01/01/1900 

(NEW) 
01/01/1979

8/27/1990

RETIRE: RETIRE:

SB 160 8 210.152-001Y20153899._ Misd A 0 1 2 3 38 99 Y
Make Request To Reopen Children's Division 
Investigation Based On Facts Known To Be 

False
N N N M 01/01/2016 8/27/2017

SB 34 20 577.010-016Y201754__._ Fel A 0 1 2 3 54 03, 04, 
05, 99 Y Dwi - Habitual - 2nd Or Subsequent Violation C N Y F 01/01/2017 8/27/2017

SB 34 20 577.010-017Y201754__._ Fel A 0 1 2 3 54 03, 04, 
05, 99 Y Dwi - Death Of L/E Or Emergency Personnel - 

2nd Or Subsequent Violation C N Y F 01/01/2017 8/27/2017

SB 34 20 577.010-018Y201754__._ Fel A 0 1 2 3 54 03, 04, 
05, 99 Y Dwi - Death Of 2 Or More - 2nd Or Subsequent 

Violation C N Y F 01/01/2017 8/27/2017

577.013-002Y201754__._ Fel A 0 1 2 3 54 03, 04, 
05, 99 Y Bwi - Death Of L/E Or Emergency Personnel - 

2nd Or Subsequent Violation C N N F 01/01/2017 8/27/2017

577.013-003Y201754__._ Fel A 0 1 2 3 54 03, 04, 
05, 99 Y Bwi - Death Of 2 Or More - 2nd Or Subsequent 

Violation C N N F 01/01/2017 8/27/2017

577.013-006Y201754__._ Fel B 0 1 2 3 54 03, 04, 
05, 99 Y Bwi - Death Of 2 Or More C N N F 01/01/2017 8/27/2017

SB 112 37 393.1075-001Y201526__._ Misd A 0 1 2 3 26 07, 99 Y
Provide False Documentation Of Customer Tax 

Credits Received For Demand-Side Utility 
Investments

N N N M 1/1/2016 8/27/2017

568.060-003Y20123899._ Fel A 0 1 2 3 38 99 Y Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child - Less Than 14 Yoa 
And Sexual Abuse/Exploitation A/C/S Y N F 8/28/2012 8/27/2017

569.160-001Y197922__._ Fel B 0 1 2 3 22

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 07, 

99

Y Burglary - 1st Degree A/C N N F 1/1/1979 8/27/2017

307.040-001N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N
Failed To Display Lighted Lamps On Mtr Veh/Mtr 

Drawn Veh/Motorcycle As Required (General 
Law)

N N Y M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.040-002N201054__._ Misd 0 54 05, 99 N Oper Mtr Veh Without Lighted Lamps When 
Using Windshield Wipers N N Y M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.040-003N201054__._ Misd 0 54 05, 99 N Oper Mtr Veh Without Lighted Lamps During 
Periods Of Fog N N Y M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.040-004N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Used Unapproved Lighting Device Or Equipment 
On Mtr Veh/Mtr Drawn Veh/Motorcycle N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.045-001N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Failed To Equip Car/Truck/Bus With 2 Approved 
Headlamps/1 On Each Side/On Same Level N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017



307.045-002N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Failed To Equip Motorcycle With An Approved 
Headlamp N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.045-003N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Equipped Motorcycle With More Than 2 
Headlamps N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.045-004N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Failed To Equip Motorcycle Sidecar With An 
Approved White Light N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.055-001N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N
Failed To Have Singlebeam Headlamp Properly 

Aimed/With An Intensity To See 
Persons/Vehicles 200 Feet

N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.060-001N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Failed To Have Multiple Beam Headlamps On 
Passenger Car/Truck/Bus N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.060-002N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Failed To Have Upper Beam Headlamps Aimed 
With Intensity To See Person/Vehicle 350 Ft N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.060-003N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Failed To Have Lower Beam Headlamps Aimed 
With Intensity To Reveal Person/Vehicle 100 Ft N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.060-004N201054__._ Misd 0 54 05, 99 N Operated Mtr Veh With Low Beam Headlamps 
Directed To Strike Eyes Of Approaching Driver N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.065-001N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Failed To Have Vehicle Equipped With A Proper 
Beam Indicator For Multi-Beam Headlamps N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.070-001N201054__._ Misd 0 54 05, 99 N Failed To Dim Lights When Within 500 Ft Of 
Oncoming Veh/300 Ft Of Rear Of A Veh N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.075-001N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N
Failed To Equip Mtr Veh/Mtr Drawn Veh With 2 

Approved Red Tail Lamps On Proper Level 
(Knowingly)

N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.075-002N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Failed To Equip Mtr Veh/Mtr Drawn Veh With 
Rear License Lamp/To Illuminate License 50 Ft N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.075-003N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Failed To Equip Motorcycle With An Approved 
Properly Mounted Visible Red Reflector N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.075-004N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N
Failed To Have 2 Approved/Properly 

Mounted/Visible/Red Reflectors On Rear Motor 
Vehicle

N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.075-005N201054__._ Misd 0 54 05, 99 N Operated Mtr Veh Knowingly Without Operable 
License Lamps/Taillamps N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.080-001N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Equipped Mtr Veh With More Than 3 Aux Lamps 
On Front/Mounted Aux Lamps Improperly N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.085-001N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Equipped Motor Vehicle With More Than 2 Side 
Cowl/Fender Lamps/Wrong Color Side Lamps N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.085-002N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Equipped Mtr Veh With Backup Lamp That Is 
Lighted When Veh Is In Forward Motion N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017



307.095-001N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Displayed Lighted Headlamps Of Color Not 
Substantially White N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.095-002N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Dsplyd Lghtd Aux Lmps Of Color N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.095-003N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Displayed Lighted Red Lamp To Front Of Motor 
Vehicle N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.100-001N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N
Used Lamp Other Than 

Head/Spot/Directional/Aux On Mtr Veh Which 
Projected Beam 75 Ft

N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.100-002N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N
Used Alt Flashing Signal On Comm Passngr 

Transprt Veh/Railroad Passngr Cars Not 
Loading/Unloading Passngr

N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.100-003N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N
Used Alt Flashing Signal For Purpose Not School 

Bus/Mail Trsp/Emergency Veh/Turn 
Signals/Load/Unload Passengers

N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.105-001N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Failed To Have 2 Lighted Headlamps - 1 On 
Each Side Of Passenger Car/Truck/Bus N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.105-002N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Displayed More Than 4 Lighted Headlamps On 
Front Of Mtr Veh N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.110-001N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N Failed To Display Proper Lighted Lamps On 
Parked Passenger Car/Truck/Bus N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

307.115-001N201054__._ Misd 0 54 06, 99 N
Failed To Have Lighted Lamps On Agricultural 
Machine/Road Machine/Farm Tractor/Or Have 

Adequate Lamps
N N N M 8/28/2010 8/27/2017

192.2435-001Y20145599._ Misd A 0 1 2 3 55 99 Y Disseminate Confidential Information In Abuse 
Registry Or Reports Or Records N N N M 8/28/2014 8/27/2017

192.2490-001N20125599._ I 0 1 2 3 55 99 N Disclose Confidential Information From Employee 
Disqualification List N N N IN 8/28/2012 8/27/2017

192.744-001N19865599._ I 0 1 2 3 55 99 N Failure To Report Or Keep Confidential Reports 
Of Head And Spinal Cord Injuries N N N IN 8/13/1986 8/27/2017

FYI: FYI:

331.080-001Y20167399._ Misd A 0 2 3 73 99 Y Practice/Attempt to Practice Chiropractic Without 
A License N N N M 01/01/2016

568.045-012Y201738__._ Fel (Old) B 
(New) C 0 1 2 3 38 02, 05, 

06, 99 Y Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Involving 
Drugs- 1st Degree - 2nd/Sub Offense A/C N N F 01/01/2017

565.076-001Y201713.0 Fel E 0 1 2 3 13

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
14, 15, 

99

Y
(Old) Domestic Assault - 4th Degree - 2nd Or 

Subsequent Offense  (New) Domestic Assault - 
4th Degree - 3rd Or Subsequent Offense

A/C N N F 01/01/2017



565.076-002Y201713.0 Misd A 0 1 2 3 13

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
14, 15, 

99

Y
(Old) Domestic Assault - 4th Degree - 1st 

Offense  (New) Domestic Assault - 4th Degree - 
1st/2nd Offense

N N N M 01/01/2017
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